Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 27, 1997

Ms. Janice A. Jamil

One Price Dry Cleaning

10451 Southern Boulevard

Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411

Re: Facility No. 0990510
Dear Ms. Jamil:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on August 8, 1997. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area. :

Sincerely,

Sl A

&(& Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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e~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles

" Governor
July 14, 1997

Ms. Janice Ann Jamil, President

One Price Dry Cleaning
10451 Southern Boulevard
Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411

Dear Ms. Jamil:
#H 099870 -
Thank you for your July 10 submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility

Notification Form.

The enclosed Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form which you obtained

completed, and submitted is not the currently valid notification form. DEP Form No. 62-213.900 (5)
effective 6-25-96, is the valid Title V Air General Permit Notification Form.

For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of the current notification form for you to

complete and submit to the Department.
We appreciate your efforts in complying with the requirements and apologize for any

inconvenience. If I can be of further assistance, please call me at 904/488-6140

Sincerely,

(Z/[‘/ At WM~

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB\

Enclosures

cc: Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.
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S

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Faclllty Notification

Facnhty Name and Locatnon

\

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

'\TV‘J— CopiNa |, Inc. D/B//Q (e P?ICC:DZVI C’Cd*“”q

2. Site Name (For edample, plafit name or numbef):

&V& 7%/66 ])Pu () ﬁAJ/A/Ja

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentificatidn Number:

Y Sreetiies J0MS) Soathers Blvd .
" Lo Pa o Beacl ™™ P rn Beoc k™ 33|

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Javice 4. Tamil (ﬁDpeS; dewt

{@ Responsible Official Mailing Address: 3nm 6

OrgamzatlonjFFerh“)

étreet Address: L,LZ,“/ Bka(—keﬁcjwoé d LQN( Zip Code:
lw?a\chaJ\ éavde/vsounw';bdlm Bﬁéwl\' o 6'3 3418

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: () 6 ,) 74& -—5ng
Telephone: (S(ol )é Fax:
25 5229

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

S. Name and Title :?cmry Contact (For example, plant manager):

ch;/m(’. SCC-

10. Facmry Contact Address: S i,

Street Address: . . . . S
City: County: . ' Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: &M s

Telephone: ( ) Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

AUG 8 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of .16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

[ Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine”  |Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ‘1D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) W/ ref. condenser | / é/}‘//ﬁq (D/%//ﬂ‘f‘

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit I

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
. gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

new Existing small area source ! | New small area source |
e Existing large area source | ' New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | Z |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

&L KKK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
@ Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(i i R 2T

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perc Dry Cleaners Form - General Information

Facnht Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name Or examp e store name or num er)

c/"f éymév/ e, 013/4 %5 P D/w/ & /é’c?/(//f//q

/0/1/& /Drvz CE D/%/ d/czw/ivjq

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Iderg@éation Number:

TSI 04T Shatheras Bl
Clty/‘? ol Bl Beach ™ 13l Beack ™™ 534((
Responsnble Ofﬁclal D 940 ﬂ 0

5. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

wiee Low cBredl /D/véé‘,

@ Responsible Oﬂ'lc1a1 Mailing Address: &WL@ a5 bhus. Acdd eSS

Organization]

Street Address /7/ /7[ /sao)eg//{/é(,boa( %47

B Beack Gordens™™ 1= //Zc B&dc/t o Cm&ﬁ‘%/é?

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (54)/)&25 5}22@ ~ Fax: ,( | ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
8. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, store manager):

/ /7 CS (7;/7@/ / ,
9. Facility Contact Address:  $4/) ¢ "ds Above

Street Address: _
City: County: Zip Code:

10. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: Q’j’é)[ Y25 -H2R 6) Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

:
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 11 of 14 JUL 1 ¢ 1997

Effective: 05-01-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Facility Information

1: Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date _ Date Date

Machine |Control Machine |Control Machine |Control

Initially |Device Initially |Device Initially |Device .
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed | ID |Purchased |Installed | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  10/3/93  10/3/93 #2 E 12/16/93 #3 1/3/92 R
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) W/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit '

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

2. (a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ ,3 Zré ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 mdnths, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: |

@-What}is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

REW . Existing small area source| A | - New small area source
RSN bt Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
\—ru @'\
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 12 of 14

Effective: 05-01-96



" 4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | x ]
No such units on-site _ [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit: '

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ L}
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair &]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring %
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ ]
(e) Instrument calibration [_)X]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 13 of 14

Effective: 05-01-96



@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plaﬁ |

Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the facility
addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable
inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

fgnature ate

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 14
Effective: 05-01-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
RN

{ Ms. Janice Ann Jamil, President

—
} One Price Dry Cleaning
i 10451 Southern Boulevard
|
[

|

Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411

A 0% 0990570
19

Do NOT Remove Label

TO
No

.19

Annual Reporting Period: |
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my fa'ci.lity has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
o) m
Exact period of non-compliance: from to . Oo 5
: ‘ =2 » ™
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: &8 = 0N
T2 <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Lo &
§§ ¥ <
g5 & <
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reponiggg period statgppove:
to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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§ ,ﬁk‘; Department of ECE/VED

fnowda L 'Environmental Protectlon,%P Lgeom
o T Toues Oftce St S

Governor ‘ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit."” This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

86 01 dd¥
E

RS TYRNT S WS e

(cut here)

— — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ——— — — — —— — ——— — — — — -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on(:b your mailing label.
R LR
& g?’\
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 +,S 2 O
& X /)>
N S N

NI,
*® N\

Do NOT Remove Label ooo‘\
V.. :

FOR GOREHNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37 1000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

| M. Janice Ann Jamil, Pre51dent
. One Price Dry Cleaning
10451 Southern Boulevard
+ Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411

ATRTLE 9990570

N »._/’)




| v
' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUALV'E< COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O 0 RE-INSPECTION ]
TiMEMNN:__ /2230 TmMeouT: /1202 Al \\l 0 9%205/0
TYPE OF FACILITY: (LD‘D’j "C/é@)q (A < C v

FACILITY NAME. (he. P (€ DN Oleaing o\ o 2- /9—99

FACILITY LOCATION: [0S/ Sht Theyn Blvd Y™ N\j‘)‘&e
- RED, L B2

61‘\)‘?’a N\o\)\\ )
| responsIBLE OFFICIAL:_ 1o L Jan  Jem! ( PHONE NUMBER: 793- 5 500

Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found o bein
) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the comphancc requu'cmcnts evaluated during this i mspccnon thc followmo compliance
dxscrepanmes were notcd_ :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW—UP AC’I‘ ION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cerified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESE] NO%
. ffe— - 9 '

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: = LO0 0

promm:te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ L Cj@k)ﬂ

(Please Print) :
‘NSPECTOR'SS‘CNATUREQ‘ (/ é/év‘%‘7/l/\ PHONE NUMBER: ?357\” 3o70
h | . ExrT 1 7Sl




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 0970510 pare:2-19-997  tvew: (0730 timeour: /1260
FACILITY NAME: (@7’\/0 P‘{' ce (DKV C (e rp—
FACILITY LOCATION: | O 4—5’ /] S WM 7)7/(/;{

e@%‘ RPDB, FL 23241
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _/.7°m p Jan PHONE: _/ 93 -5 g@O

CONTACT NAME: _ - Jamdd PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ ' :' - » T "EI
PART ll: CLASSIFICATION - I I |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: T 0 No notification form .
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of busmess/pelroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source -Q
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' ~ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr .. both types, x <140 galiyr .
- (constructed before 12/9/91) - o ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source ..ﬁ/
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr {
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x £ 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification X{ ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qua§i of perchloraethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
- facility was & 4-gallons. —j—,r;/ / 7 3 6/

1of3 Revised 9/13/97



[ PART I1i: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS -

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? .G/Y aN OnN/a
Examining the containers for leakage? Z(Y aN anva
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : F? QN

& w N

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? , )Zﬁ anN On/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

‘an @A

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
lPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ] - ]
In Part II-A: | S o 1

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqﬁ;ﬁbéd with either a refrxgemted '

condenser or-a carbon adsorber (complete A and B b-"~«), Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped thh a refngerated condenser

(complete A and B below).
HA. Has the responsible ofﬁcnal of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . I /Bé aN ‘ N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? | o 5}'{ aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the E/

condenser upon opening the door? ’ Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated :

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? }Zé ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20of5 Ravised 9/15/97



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? /G/. anN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? /El? QN Owna
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Y ON OnA

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust sream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are cqunpped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON JZIﬁ/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm" o . e - - QY DN/QQIA

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for meaﬁuring'

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction, - . _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? QYy ON [AN/A

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual

condenser coils? : . . @y oN gﬁ/A
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if wsed) atalltimes? . OY-ON Ghva

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
J.

W

N o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ON
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? QN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follqﬁyving:f i L
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | | | C]N th/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt? dY ON QnN/A
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON C{I‘&/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Dy ON @/N/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay ON
Maintained deviation reports? 7Y ON aN/A
Problem corrected? » ,Q{Y aN aN/A
- Maintined compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON 914//\

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPALIRS ]

[15)

v
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ; /( an

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? QN

Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves /Q(DN Qn/a ~ Muck cookers Qy N Q(A
Door gaskets and seating /ElY QN Owa Stills /O{ .‘DN Qw/A
Filter gaskets and seating ,D’AN QN/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON Zﬂ
Pumps [(Y QN QN/A Diverter valves aY ON aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Ay QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y{ ON ON/A -
Water separators «BY/ N ONA |

Visua-l examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /@/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét.f.)

bdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation kFID/PID/;alorﬁne&ic tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc' samples (célorimétric only);?.' -

T Teami! 22,

L;' 5 (4 P
Responsible Off1i€ial’s Name Re_époﬁsiﬁe Of’f\i.cyél’s Sf.gnature

(Pleage Print)

KV Cloopsf 22— /%59

~

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

AV C//a/rw (= [ 2000 :

Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revisad 9/13/97



L ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

.

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

——

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator.
' ar contracted Wastewater service -

Yes

1

B

. . -,
)

NO
{1
1

{1

d

505 -




YPE OF [NSPECTION: -

|
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMT  BESTAVAILABLE COPY
[NSPECTION SUNIMARY REPORT Lo L |
ANNUAL N . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] | RE-INSPECTION [
IMEWN:__/t 0o TIMEOUT:__ /: B0 AIRS 020990540
YPE OF FACILITY:__Dey Cleanting | - - |
‘ACILITY NAME: .- Qn~re 7244 IDe}/ Cleandinly DATE;M
ACILITY LOCATION:___ /045] Southez Bigd. |
~ Reyal Palm Beach ,El :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ 7im Jam:/ PHONE NUMBER:_ 793 ~ 5800
xﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insgection, the facility is found to be in
) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).
[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following 'compliancc
discrepancies were noted: -
COMPLIANCE REQUIREM:ENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

i W)

4
.- g m
=8 2 (O
- 2% D .
a _— ~ -~ - - - - - - - (%-.(2h \ P _lig;g

5E o 4: :
ez 2 '
- 5SS 8
@9
5o
(450
COMMENTS:
The Anacal Complizace Cenification form has beza progecly caified 2nd sebmined o e inspecior. YES[ ] NO/@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: b 200i .
R _ (Approximate)
_ . _ .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeffay Dizgeic
o » (Please Print)
INSPFCTOR'S SIGHATURE: |

Qﬁ b2y - 22%;2( ' PHONE NUMBER: 35

5 - 3070 ¥7 439



PERCHLOROETIIYLENL DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

X

v

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION

a

TIMEIN: /:8%  TIMEOUT: /2 52

DATE: Q//b" /06

] 7
O~ Poils Dz
05| _suthaew Bivd .
RP8 | 33411

AIRS ID#: 0390510

Cha~d)

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

Jim Samil pHONE: 773 - 5800

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :
PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION . .

[(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

M PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Q No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
A. :

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gallyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This 1s a correct facility classification

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gel/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gallyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
a- - 4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
" transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Ky

OnN

[1Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ,
0  facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a ganera] permit

above

B. The total quanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
Feb 99 T ~b co

facility was L“ gallons.

_

Revised 9/15/97
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Lr}’/\-R.T.lH: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

15 the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :

S-toring perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine .doors except during loading/unloading?
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Spi Ais I

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Xy on onva
Xy ON ana

XY ON

ay ON A

Oy ON XA

” PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

"UJ

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been chccked, no contro]s are rcqui_rcd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (comp]etc Aand B bc]ovs) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior fo September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the ynachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B beJow).

A..Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all imachines with the appropriate vent controls?

- Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapbr venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so alrﬂow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckh//bi-waek]y basis?

chaxrcd or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust Iempcramre ofthc

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? -

Xy ON

XY ON ON/A
Xy ON ON/A
Xy an

XY ON On/a

®y ON

——

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

b
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

* UN

2.
inlet and outlet weekly? N’Y ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? m aN anva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aw wN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, X
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - ay aonN XNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON RN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy . ON MN/A
" PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? }ﬁY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the'fdllowing:
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; MY aN anN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' NY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay awnN R]N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? NY aN ON/A
Problem corrected? Ky on ana
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? QY On ‘QN/A |
Revised 9/15/97
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

' Yes INO
1. Secondary Containment for. Dry Clearung Machine & Storage area ;)(]

[ 1
Waste area X1 1
Spotting area Sealed P/] [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 [
S or contracted Wastewater service [T Iy

(A sakly Lles picks wp +a waske
v _5/\&.!3). ) :

O STill ‘has an inddeeanl Ier-\K OJrue :'5.
hAgi~ g et sl Ns#xlb.cl N e day ot
P . Wil sawd eecupts TO owe ofFia .

@ PQ.Q.d-o..‘.S Q.ﬂu:?cjﬁupl 43 n«.q*ihods L.rQZn_ IODAQCJ
N A phe~iit dcm\,.mnun" IZnu.e.JKOﬂPN_\
WAS poot (I\JO Cau&;dﬁe \/eﬁa OJ dQQ\}n\Q J4— S)
buwt faciivty has boyed T wig _‘D‘“p
Oommpliaste Cnu\ndnﬁ

o

 50f5 .



.. [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

o

()

Pumps

* inspection? -.-

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filier gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

F Does the responsible official conduct'a’weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Xy an ana
Xy an an/a
Xy ON ON/A
Ky an ana
My ON ON/A

yly ON ON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~ R

Physical d.etcctionl (airflow felt through gaskets)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the équipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use-

c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Xy own
N o

Muck cookers ay anN Xin/A
Stills XY ON ON/A
~ Exhaust dampers ay anN 6vA
Diverter valves NY ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings Ny On an/a

P

2

K ~Ja
i ~a
MN/A
oy on

oy on
oy an
oy an
oy an

L im S ‘ e, |

2\/

Regponsgible Official’s Name

(Please Print)

Teltaay Diwll

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Ocsn, Dk

[Z4 J N4
C{f{spector's Signature

40f5

Mponsfible df‘&icﬁl’s Signature

.2/13’ '/eC‘

Date of(nspecfion

Fab 2ecl B

ApproxAimale Date of Next Inspect_ionr

Revised 9/15/97



————-- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERVMT

T, INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ™ * - o
TYPE OF INSPECTIO!: ANNUAL ﬁ - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T ' RE,-]NSggCT[ON i
’ -T2 [
FIME IN: TIME OUT; ars oz O ﬂ%ﬁq\o
) \
TYPEOFFACILITY:____ - D; L Aegwe? -
FACILITY NAME: - _ Ovie Q,\,\:rm, B"‘TL Uegmer ' DATEI—M
FACILITY LOCATION: C leysy; SeuMiean Bl -
. - .——‘-—-\
; . Lo Suom (Pu L Begd~ )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Tine  donai | PHONE NUMBER: 713 . 5%

IZ( Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bein -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A. C). '

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durma this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ma\ed - :
TR ol e Wil e oW
E:\ \*‘L & -
O \\‘\. . %\
< o
e <
& 72 N .
N~ v
%% 2 &
2% Z 9
®
COMMENTS: '
The Annueal Compliaﬁce Centification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO{
De o)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
' : (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o W V.
‘ (Please Print)

o U}V\,  PHONENUMBER:_375 327 7P

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

‘Reviscd 10/96

Pare of
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STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING

2600 BLAIR STONE.ROAD- - '~

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-240
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& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

1" A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

B. Date of Delivery

8 Print your name and-address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
N

e

. ONE PRICE DR CLEANINGs
JANICE A" JAN Brcesmeres®

e RCL

£ STE 18203/,

If YES, enter delivery addiess below:

§

SSigngture
K/C}T a) O Agent
"j . T e .,_..D.A_d_é}e ‘4 N
15 delivery address different from item 12 O Yes
O No

3.

j@ Certified Mail

S;rvice Type :
O Express Mail
O Régistered

O insured Mait 3 C.O.D.

L1 Return Receipt for Merchandise

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Articie Number (Copy from service label)

EARMINGTON HILLS MI 48335-3905

5

I Certified Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

| .
’Specia_l Delivary Feg . g

, —

|
!

Apiil 1995

Retum Regeipt Showing to Whom,
Dete, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Pastmaric 6r Date

4i/ z}égpzh/

et callabeinnla o b (R b i gy TR

PS Form 3800

R S

" PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
R T T TR Sl cabi e T ”"'.’—f - Z el SLL 1 3y ! G ekmme
3:: us POSffil Service \
[ 5ecespt for Certified Mail
’ i ,'-\i? |ﬂ$:Uramfe Coverage Provided. -

; Z‘;-r:"!'o‘: use ior Intemational r\ria_ii_(’See reverse)v__’

T ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING #0990

s JANICE A JAMIL

5% 22685 BRAESIDE CIRCLE STE 18203

I
yocr




: STATE OF FLORIDA

¢ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING

- 2600 BLAIR STONERCAD. .
 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399—2400

- ‘ 2. , E INg \n.k.n,,m
' ‘ X g SF N0 syucy [,
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, o e ' . B D PN

-"AIRS D# 0990310\ .

_-ONE PRICE; DRY CLI:AN ING .. e

- JANICE ANNJAMIL  ~
po BOX 541354 i

KE WORTH FL °34;4 e
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AP ey (it )

Mx—;-r TAWA - -_--gv,r—- i
“Wcm-}oﬁm‘uﬁarr
A ’ na 5
T c o SENDER: . . . B
o - ! '!"‘_3 2Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. i also wish 1o rece ve the .
} T . @ wCompleie-items 3, 4a, and 4b. foliowing servic S {for an 1 .
: it n . g . Brnm ydur name and address on the raverse.of this form so that we can returnthis | avirg fa e) . g
! - . o & card td you. . N o
e P2 aAnach this form 1o the front of the maifpiese, or on thia back i space does riot 1. O} Addresses's Address = -
i 5 @ parmit. . . . o
. ; ".lnte “Return Rsceint Requested” on the mailpicce balow the aiticie number. 2. L Restricied Delivery i: § 'g
| . - & =The Retum Receict wilt show to whom the arlicle was defivered and ine daie - N b <
I = Cdelivared. Conzult postmaster for fee. . i g
CoaH . 5. ) i : :
L z "¢ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, /}wt;cle l'nber -~ . 3 o
! c & Ay 7194 t ©e
i g . YO |/ . Eg
P a — i E T
i B . AIRS ID # 0990510 4b. Servlce Type i 8 E
5 -8  ORE PRICE DRY CLEANING % Cedified £ = 9
: o AT .- Fegistered B_Certifiad @ W
i 0| - JANTCE ANN JAMIL 7 Express Mail : ,_]\! P2y
:!v B POBOX 541354 | L Express Mai _ Hlnsured o5 2
! ‘ g LAKE WORTH FL 33454 0 Hetum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD P> z> A
: =) 7. Date of Delivery SR .
l ~ e . . g .22
!~ 2| R L Pgs
! &© — - — - ; - . &
3| 5. Received By: (Prini Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested ¢ 2
i and fee is paid) H 8
. o = © :
'y 6 S.\\_,. nature: (Addressee orAgent) . .. - : : ,
- O T L . . .
> X . : ©o
Lo - - e
' P Form 3811, Docember 1904 | Domestic Return Receipt ..
e e g P 174 052 13k s
4 US Postal Service T
: .

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use far international Majl {See ravarca)
= AIRS ID # 0990510

ONE PRICE-DRY CLEANING

JANICE ANN JTAMIL ) - i
' PO,BOX 541354
LAKE WORTH FL 33454 _:
Certified Fes '

Spedal Delivary Fas

Hestricied Delivery Fee

Rettim Receipt Showing to
Witom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shoving to Whom,
Datg, & Addresges’s Aadress -

TOTAL Postaga & Fees $
Postmark or Date

e e e m—n # ARIE ew b leee AR W e e da men L A b e e e Saie ks

PS Form 3800, April 1895
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" BEST AVAILABLE COPY

3
\

G’ T

R
'.,[.l'll'-~

. .UN MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Pleaée include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numbe

0361560
“can be found below on your mailing label.
e foud belowony
Ry

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.09 % \/
Dé NOT Remove Label ' ‘ .

AN

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING

" AIRS ID # 0990510
"I FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. JANICE ANN JAMIL ' Org.: 37550101000 EQ: Bl
' PO BOX 541354 : Fund: 20-2-035001
i LAKE WORTH FL 33454 o ! Obj.: 0322_7?: B
:\ I J J

— e —— i — —— —— — — —— — — —— —— — — — — —— — — — —— — — — —— — — — — — — — — —— ——— -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

*

6390836

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

" Do NOT Remove Label

. 27
I}
o —
Zz
p— ——
-0
. - o,‘;"":a
o So
o =
( AIRS ID # 0990510 :
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
JANICE ANN JAMIL FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PO BOX 541354
CA@ WORTH FL 33454

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 L13 726

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Na nnt usa for Intamational Mail /See reverse)
AIRS ID# 0990510
J & J CAPITAL INC
JANICE ANN JAMIL
424 BRACKENWOOD LANE
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

!I

>

ESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your

SENDER: -

sComplete itsms i and/or 2 for additional services. - | also wish to receive the

aComplete-items 3, 4a, and 4b.

following services (for an

@ Print your-name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):

. card to'you. .

& Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [] Addressee’s Address
permit. . .

uWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

=The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date

- delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

1°Z335C12 725

AIRS.ID# 0990510

© J &J CAPITAL INC 4b. Service Type I/ ,
JANICE ANN JAMIL O Registered Certified
424 BRACKENWOOD LANE O Express Mail O Insured

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Datzz’f l?tzyiry? 2/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

<

8. Addresseé’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

N 72

6. Si y X en
/ x%ﬁ/&%,}/fﬁ ‘

PS.F6mm 38\1/1(6909rﬁber 1994

10250597 80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
N Permit No. G-10
o ® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®
®
-]
- 8 =z
| o =
_ DARM/MOBILE SoURC 2
E CONTRO ° = ~d
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRO‘II:EZ';OGRAM Lz =
i MAIL STATION 5510 .. oN 23 B
T $§?o BLAIR STONE RQAD sz &
- TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 Y
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- m
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| U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestig Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po: AIRS ID # 0990510
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
JANICE ANN JAMIL

Recipient’

7000 OLOO D02k 4127 3ILSS

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

7 7elwery ,

b=
"oy
.;1‘
|-

B Complete iteihs 1, 2, and:3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. —

B Print your name and address on the reverse - " =
so that we can return the card to you. P ,e:s‘g‘nﬂff”’/ / D ot
- W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, M/’)V‘P‘ = Agzn
. ressee

‘or on the front if space permits.
- — ND. 15’ deliVery address dlffgrent fromitem 1? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: (_ |~ T YESrenter dehvery address below: 0O No

, — © AIRSID#0990510 2 bBS BEA[‘5D)£ 0/'/?756203

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 5

(S

ONE PRICE DRY#CLEAN ING , -
JANICE ANN JAM ﬁ)/lﬂ 1w ToN Hills. ML 4 63325395
PO BOX 541354
LAKE WORTHFL ¥3454 3. Service Type

D§~Cenified Mail [0 Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

: O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

ﬁrﬂcleN@umber@(ng gm service label) CQ é 4 / DQ /7 5 é Sg—

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




ﬂ\

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

P 174 052 LOY

i ' US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

Sentto )
J & J CAPITAL INC

PBUEMOY 541354

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code v
LAKE WORKH FL 33454

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fess $

Postmark or Date
March 23, 1998

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do noat use for International Mail (See reverse}

Ms. Janice Ann Jamil, President
One Price Dry Cleaning

10451 Southern Boulevard

Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411

AZRS ZU# 0990570

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresseg’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No [nsurance Coverage Provided.

Nn not use for International Mail (See reverse)
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J & I CAPITAL INC

JANICE ANN JAMIL
424 BRACKENWOOD LANE
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Ratum Recaipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date
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Bgcelpt for Certlfled Mail
" " AIRS ID¥ 0990510
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING

JANICE ANN JAMIL

PO BOX 541354

LAKE WORTH FL 33454

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom;|
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date
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SENDER: , )
=Complste fems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _WlSh to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.

aWrite "Ratumn Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

e 23233 603592

o AIRS ID # 0990510  [75, Service Type
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING [ Registered Certified
JANICE ANN JAMIL O Express Mail O Insured
PO BOX 541354 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

AK 454 -
LAKE WORTH FL 33 7. Date of Delivery /4 ! f M
-~ ey

5. Received By: (Print Name) - 8. Addressee’s Addfess (an reque[sted
j—ﬂ.(v (ﬁ]-/ﬂf / and fee is paid)

Is'your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

@"Ffwm 3Mcemﬁer 1994 102s05-97.8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0990510
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
JANICE ANN JAMIL
PO BOX 541354
LAKE WORTH FL 33454

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date
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-@- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X // / O Agent
or on the front if space permits. : £ fr. . O Addressee !

1. Article Addressed to#@ W&S/ / 0 If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

MR MARK A CAPALRO -
10451 SOUTHERN BOULEVARD
ROYAL PALM BEACH FL. 33411

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

e

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise &——
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7009 00 0000 1451 2605

PS Form 3811, July 1999 ' Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 .

D.AIs deli‘vﬁadaﬁess different from item 17 O3 Yes —
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